Center into three contiguous parcels, identified on the map as Lot 1, Lot 2, and 

Lot 3.  On that same day, the LLC recorded an Easement Agreement that 

“create[s] ingress and egress easements for the benefit of Lot 1, Lot 2 and Lot 3, 

their successors and assigns in, through and over the approximately Thirty 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Eleven (30,711) square foot area of the Market 

Square Parcels depicted on the attached Exhibit B.”3  The Agreement refers to the 

ingress and egress easements collectively as the “Easement Area.”  

¶9 Specifically, the Agreement provides that:  the owner of Lot 1 grants